Subsidy to participated MSEs under MATU Scheme (International trade fair component)
in the 16th Indo-Malaysia Trade Expo 2017 from October 07-17, 2017 at Kuala Lumpur,
Malaysia organized by FIEO

Sirl Madam,
I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India on account of Subsidy for

payment of an amount of ~ 1915639/- (Rupees nineteen lakh fifteen thousand six hundred thirty nine
only) towards subsidy on space rent & airfare paid (as per Annexure) to 17 micro and small enterprises
(under MATU Scheme) who had participated in the fair as mentioned above under MSME stall.

2. The expenditure shall be accommodated in Demand No. 64 - Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium